Bihar Skill Development Mission (BSDM) Department of Labour Resources, Government of Bihar A-Wing, 5th Floor, Niyojan Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna-800001 Phone: 0612-2528455 Fax: 0612-2535004 Email: biharskilldevelopmentmission@gmail.com Website: www.skillmissionbihar.org

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

Date- 31.05.2019

Extension of last date of Download/Submission/Opening of RFP No: **BSDM/11/2018-2019 dated 01.03.2019**. Published in papers vide PR No. – 18650 (LRD) 2018-19.

RFP Name: RFP for Selection of Agency by Bihar Skill Development Mission (BSDM) for "Validation of Claims related to Placement under Bihar Skill Development Mission (BSDM) Skill Programs"

The last date to download the tender document from the website "https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in" is extended from 29.05.2019 (15:00 Hrs.) to 12.06.2019 (15:00 Hrs.). The last date for uploading/submission of Bid is extended from 31.05.2019 (15.00 Hrs.) to 14.06.2019 (15.00 Hrs.). Also the last date of EMD submission is extended from 31.05.2019 (15.00 Hrs.) to 14.06.2019 (15.00 Hrs.). Technical Bid will be opened on 14.06.2019 at 16:30 Hrs.

The other terms and conditions of the RFP document will remain the same. Please refer the RFP document for other details.

This Corrigendum has also been uploaded in the Tender sections of the websites: www.skillmissionbihar.org and <u>https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in</u>.

Principal Secretary, Department of Labour Resources, Government of Bihar, Niyojan Bhawan, Patna – 800001 -Cum- Chief Executive Officer, Bihar Skill Development Mission